

On lines 637 and 638 on page 11 of the printed bill strike "COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT AND THE ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE" and insert in lieu thereof "MARYLAND CRIMINAL JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL".

AMENDMENT-NO. -5

~~On page 40 of the printed bill strike in their entirety the two unnumbered lines after line 2357 and on line 2359 the numerals "38,500,000" and insert in lieu thereof "Gasoline Tax and Truck Decal Revenue Operations" and the numerals "21,525,000".~~

AMENDMENT-NO. -6

~~On page 40 of the printed bill strike in their entirety the two unnumbered lines after line 2365 and on line 2367 the numerals "66,000,000" and insert in lieu thereof "Gasoline Tax and Truck Decal Revenue Capital Projects" and the numerals "28,975,000".~~

AMENDMENT NO. 7

After line 6287 on page 94 of the printed bill add "Authorization is hereby granted to transfer \$237,400 provided herein for asbestos mitigation measures in State buildings to any Department or Agency of State government designated by the Governor to carry out recommendations of the Interdepartmental Task Force on Asbestos in State Buildings."

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On line 11663, on page 175 of the printed bill strike the numerals "43,300" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "38,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On line 11695 on page 176 of the printed bill, delete "Psychologist I, Test Validation 1 14,665".

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On the unnumbered line following line 11740 on page 176 of the printed bill add "Assistant Secretary for Capital Programs 1 42,500".

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On line 12433 on page 186 of the printed bill strike the work "Member" and insert in lieu thereof the word "Inspector".